

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17164/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/04/2013
in WPC No.790/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
SANCHAL FOUNDATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)

Assistant Registrar